From: Hopwa <Hopwa@hud.gov> Sent: Wednesday, February 15, 2023 2:50 PM To: HOPWA-L@HUDLIST.HUD.GOV Subject: Save the Funds: 2023 HOPWA Institute – Coming soon!

## Save the Funds: 2023 HOPWA Institute – Coming soon!

The Office of HIV/AIDS Housing (OHH) will be hosting an in-person Institute for Housing Opportunities for Persons With AIDS (HOPWA) funded grantees and project sponsors this federal fiscal year. The 2023 HOPWA Institute is anticipated to occur at the end of summer/early fall. More information regarding the exact dates, location, registration, and agenda will be announced soon.

Costs to attend the 2023 HOPWA Institute can be billed to HOPWA awards. HOPWA grantees should review their HOPWA budgets and reserve funds to attend this training opportunity. At minimum, grantees should ensure there are funds available to cover travel costs and staff time for two team members from grantee and project sponsor agencies to attend a 3-day training event.

The 2023 HOPWA Institute will be an opportunity to learn the most current HOPWA program information, as well as network with other HOPWA programs from across the country. Anticipated topics include: best practices for HOPWA housing and services including strategies to revamp existing programs to meet current needs, advancing equity in HOPWA funded activities, updated guidance on HOPWA eligible activities, and administrative topics including financial management.

## Dates, Location, and Registration Information - Stay Tuned

The dates, location, registration and additional information for the 2023 HOPWA Institute will be delivered via the <u>HUD Exchange mailing list</u> and posted to the <u>HUD Exchange</u>. Please contact <u>HOPWA@hud.gov</u> with any questions.



Housing is a structural intervention in ending the HIV epidemic in the United States. Each year, HOPWA ensures housing stability for more than 100,000 American households that are low-income and living with HIV.

Want to know more about HOPWA? Go to <a href="https://www.hud.gov/program\_offices/comm\_planning/hopwa">https://www.hud.gov/program\_offices/comm\_planning/hopwa</a>

## 

We hope that you will want to continue receiving information from HUD. We safeguard our lists and do not rent, sell, or permit the use of our lists by others, at any time, for any reason. If you wish to be added or removed from this mail list, please <u>go here</u> and follow the instructions to either subscribe or unsubscribe.